Government of Jammu and Kashmir Department of Skill Development Civil Secretariat, Jammu/Srinagar

Subject:- 2nd Conference of Chief Secretaries.

Ref:- OM NO. PDMD-PFD/22/2022-01 dated 14/12/2022 from PDMD.

Government Order No. 110 -JK(DSD) of 2022 Dated: 30.12.2022

In connection with 2nd Conference of Chief Secretaries to be held from 5th to 7th January 2023, NITI Aayog, New Delhi, has established a dedicated web portal to facilitate document management and knowledge repository off all documents/presentations prepared for the conference. The web portal also provides the option for the State to upload travel itinerary of the Chief Secretary and the accompanying delegation of the conference.

Accordingly, Mr. Sudershan Kumar (JKAS), Director, Skill Development is nominated as Nodal Officer to upload the allocated topics on the referred portal and also upload the travel details (including team members, indicating date and time of arrival) on the instant portal after the same are finalized by the authorities.

By order of the Government of Jammu & Kashmir.

Sd/(Dr. Asgar Hassan Samoon) IAS
Principal Secretary to the Government,

Dated: 30.12.2022

No:-DSD-Gen/269/2022-02

Copy to the:-

- 1. Joint Secretary (J&K), Ministry of Home Affairs, Government of India.
- 2. Secretary to Government, GAD, Jammu.
- 3. Secretary to Government, PD&MD.
- 4. Director, Skill Development Department, Jammu.
- 5. Director, Archives, Archaeology & Museums, J&K Jammu
- 6. OSD with Hon'ble Advisor (B) I/c Department of Skill Development.
- 7. PS to Principal Secretary to the Government, Department of Skill Development.

8. Government Order file/Incharge website.

Under Secretary to the Government

24